City of Frisco Bid# 2311-017 Title: Sidewalk Repairs				38/ Ft Wo	Ideal Partners 3800 SW Blvd Ft Worth TX 76116 817-222-1283 bids@idealpartners.com		Foundation Werks 2150 S Central Expy STE 200 Mckinney TX 75070 800-464-9684 taylor@foundationwerks.com		Alderink Enterprises, Inc 101 Josephine Ln Grand Prairie, TX 75050 972-721-9796 rob@cipavement.com		Wesson Construction 3833 E Loop 820 S Ft Worth TX 76119 682-301-3107 rwesson@wessoncs.com		Ti-Zak Concrete 39352 221st Ave Le Center MN 56057 507-357-6463 admin@tizack.com	
Item No.	Item	Spec Item	Qty Required	Unit Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, Remove and replace 8' wide, 3000 psi concrete sidewalk pavement, complete in place, for the sum of	321650	100	SY \$236.00	\$23,600.00	\$73.35	\$7,335.00	\$126.54	\$12,654.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$86.61	\$8,661.00	
2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, Remove and replace 6' wide, 3000 psi concrete sidewalk pavement, complete in place	321650	945	SY \$189.00	\$178,605.00	\$73.35	\$69,315.75	\$107.82	\$101,889.90	\$84.00	\$79,380.00	\$91.92	\$86,864.40	
3	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, Remove and replace 5' wide, 3000 psi concrete sidewalk pavement, complete in place	321650	1860	SY \$189.00	\$351,540.00	\$73.35	\$136,431.00	\$109.89	\$204,395.40	\$82.00	\$152,520.00	\$98.56	\$183,321.60	
4	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, Remove and replace 4' wide, 3000 psi concrete sidewalk pavement, complete in place	321650	6775	SY \$141.00	\$955,275.00	\$73.35	\$496,946.25	\$110.07	\$745,724.25	\$80.00	\$542,000.00	\$107.09	\$725,534.75	
5	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TxDOT)(TYPE 7), complete in place	321655	25	EA \$787.00	\$19,675.00	\$1,169.90	\$29,247.50	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$3,210.54	\$80,263.50	
6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (EXPOSED AGGREGATE) complete in place	321650	20	SY \$157.00	\$3,140.00	\$87.30	\$1,746.00	\$162.00	\$3,240.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$188.69	\$3,773.80	
7	DRIVEWAY APPROACH, Remove and replace, (Using HES) complete in place	321645	420	SY \$283.00	\$118,860.00	\$87.67	\$36,821.40	\$258.00	\$108,360.00	\$275.00	\$115,500.00	\$131.77	\$55,343.40	
8	ALTERNATE BARRIER FREE RAMP , complete in place	321655	25	EA \$787.00	\$19,675.00	\$1,169.90	\$29,247.50	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$3,210.54	\$80,263.50	
9	CURB RAMP (TXDOT TYPE I) , complete in place	321655	25	EA \$525.00	\$13,125.00	\$368.38	\$9,209.50	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$3,210.54	\$80,263.50	
10	BLOCK SOD Provide and plant, complete in place	*329223 SC No. 11	500	SY \$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$56.74	\$28,370.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	
11	TOPSOIL (4 DEPTH), complete in place"	*329119 SC No. 12	550	SY \$46.00	\$25,300.00	\$32.76	\$18,018.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$3.32	\$1,826.00	
12	EMBANKMENT, (0" TO 6") complete in place	312413	2200	SY \$59.00	\$129,800.00	\$10.73	\$23,606.00	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$8.29	\$18,238.00	
13	EMBANKMENT, (6" TO 12") complete in place	312413	2200	SY \$119.00	\$261,800.00	\$11.00	\$24,530.00	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$12.44	\$27,368.00	
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB ON SIDEWALK, remove and replace	321613	50	LF \$15.75	\$787.50	\$43.07	\$2,153.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$41.58	\$2,079.00	
15	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, remove and replace	321613	585	LF \$42.00	\$24,570.00	\$103.07	\$60,295.95	\$45.00	\$26,325.00	\$65.00	\$38,025.00	\$49.14	\$28,746.90	
16	EROSION CONTROL, Contractor to supply and install, maintenance, and remove erosion control devices for inlet protection, as requested by OWNER, complete in place	*312500 SC No. 16	5	EA \$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$623.51	\$3,117.55	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	
GRAND TOTAL					\$2,134,877.50		\$976,390.90		\$1,490,588.55		\$1,281,575.00		\$1,393,547.35	

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET. HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID OR AS ANY INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE.
THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS. CITY OF FRISCO PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT